1341 SANFORD ROAD

Beautifully renovated 6BR/3BA all-brick home on a large corner
lot in the desirable East Forest/Lake Katherine area! Features
include new hardwood floors, updated lighting, and a fully
remodeled kitchen with Brazilian marble countertops, tile
backsplash, and new stainless appliances. All bathrooms have
been upgraded with floor-to-ceiling tile and modern fixtures. The
ownera[][Js suite includes a custom walk-in shower. Enjoy a
spacious backyard, oversized detached carport, large deck,
bonus lounge/workshop, private well, and no HOA. Move-in ready
and minutes from Fort Jackson, Forest Acres, and Downtown
Columbia! Disclaimer: CMLS has not reviewed and, therefore,
does not endorse vendors who may appear in listings.
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Basics

Date added: Added 15 hours ago
Price per sqft: $327.24

Type: Single Family

Bedrooms: 6 beds

Floors: 2 floors

TMS: 13913-03-16

Pool on Property: No

Listing Date: 2025-06-17
Category: RESIDENTIAL
Status: ACTIVE
Bathrooms: 3 baths
Year built: 1954

MLS ID: 611080

Full Baths: 3

Financing Options: Cash,Conventional, FHA,VA Cooling: Central

Building Details

Heating features: Central
Foundation: Crawl Space
Sewer: Public

Basement: No Basement

New/Resale: Resale

Amenities & Features

Garage: Garage Detached
Water Source: Public,Well-Public Available
Style: Traditional

Exterior material: Brick-All Sides-AbvFound

Features: Deck, Front Porch - Uncovered, Irrigation Well, Workshop

HOA Info

HOA: N

Nearby Schools




School District: Richland One Elementary School: Brennen
Middle School: Crayton High School: A. C. Flora

Listing Courtesy Of

Listing Office: CRU Realty Listing Agent: Sam, Jones




